

The Corporation of the City of Cornwall

Regular Meeting of Council

By-law 2020-147

Department:	Planning, Development and Recreation
Division:	Parks and Recreation
By-law Number:	2020-147
Report Number:	2020-393-Planning, Development and Recreation
Meeting Date:	November 23, 2020
Subject:	A By-law to authorize The Corporation of the City of Cornwall to enter into an Operating Agreement with 2666554 Ontario Inc. for the operation of Big Ben Ski Hill for the 2020-2021, 2021-2022, and 2022-2023 seasons

Whereas the Corporation of the City of Cornwall wishes to provide ongoing recreational activities at the Big Ben Ski Hill; and

Whereas it is deemed necessary to enter into an operating agreement with 2666554 Ontario Inc. for the operation of Big Ben Ski Hill for the 2020-2021, 2021-2022, and 2022-2023 seasons.

Now therefore be it resolved that the Council of The Corporation of the City of Cornwall enacts as follows:

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of Cornwall enter into an operating agreement with 2666554 Ontario Inc. for the operation of Big Ben Ski Hill for the 2020-2021, 2021-2022, and 2022-2023 seasons; and
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk be and is hereby authorized to execute all documents to complete this matter.

Read, signed and sealed in open Council this 23rd day of November, 2020.

Manon L. Levesque City Clerk Bernadette Clement Mayor



Report Approval Details

Document Title:	Big Ben Operation Contract By-law - 2020-393-Planning, Development and Recreation.docx
Attachments:	
Final Approval Date:	Nov 17, 2020

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below:

Mark A. Boileau - Nov 17, 2020 - 1:49 PM

Maureen Adams - Nov 17, 2020 - 7:44 PM